FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	PE VCE	-
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	(C	
P08/REV02	FEB 2 6 2001 E	
Tab settings 🔷 🔷	▶ ▼ *	١

03-13-2001



Docket No.: 1650.92.0

ΕT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → FEB 2 6 Zus ▼ 101633	494 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Gordon Straka	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wilson Tool International, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 12912 Farnham Avenue
☐ Other	City: White Bear Lake State: MN ZIP: 55110
Execution Date: 19 February 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James R. Haller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1100 International Centre	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 2nd Avenue South	8. Deposit account number: 061910
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David C. West	Signature 2 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document.

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0608

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I. Gordon Straka, a citizen of the United States residing at 5650 St. Croix Trail, Afton, Minnesota, 55001, have made an invention relating to MULTI-TOOL ALIGNMENT APPARATUS and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 1650.92.0 and naming the following inventors: Ronald G. Rosene, Richard L. Timp, Glen M. Shuldes, and Gordon Straka, Application No. 09/431,962, filed November 1, 1999.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Wilson Tool International, Inc., a Minnesota corporation of 12912 Farnham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110, its successors and assigns:

- The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application: (1)
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, (3)substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to (4) claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Wilson Tool International, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Wilson Tool International, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of <u>Fabruse</u>, 2001

DEBORAH L. ATCHISON

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 } ······

> **PATENT** REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0609

N THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE cation of) Examiner: W. Bray Rosene et al.) Art Unit 3725 Serial No. 09/431,962 Atty. Docket 1650.92.0 Filed: November 1, 1999 Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the **MULTI-TOOL ALIGNMENT** For: United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage **APPARATUS** prepaid, and in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** To: Washington, D.C. 20231

WRITTEN CONSENT OF ASSIGNEE

Wilson Tool International, Inc., assignee of the above-identified application, hereby consents to the addition of Gordon Straka as an inventor with respect to the invention described and claimed in the above-identified application.

WILSON TOOL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dated: 19 FEB. 2001

Thomas W. Emery, Vice Preside

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2479181\1

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0610